## 503106069 12/17/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3152676

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DAVID SMALL			12/10/2014	
MICHAEL A MCKENN	IA		12/10/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ			
Name:	RGI INFO	RGI INFORMATICS, LLC		
Street Address:	P.O. BO	P.O. BOX 51		
City:	CORNW	CORNWALLVILLE		
State/Country:	NEW YC	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12418	12418		
A construction of the second structure of the second				
Application Number:	2	9512262		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (5 I be sent to t if provided; 50 ka e: L P 10	9512262 503)638-0367 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 03-810-2560 aren@kdopatent.com AW OFFICE OF KAREN DANA OST MB 506 6869 SW 65TH AVENUE AKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97035	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (E I be sent to t if provided; 50 ka e: L P 10 L	503)638-0367 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-810-2560 aren@kdopatent.com AW OFFICE OF KAREN DANA OST MB 506 6869 SW 65TH AVENUE	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (E I be sent to t if provided; 50 ka e: L P 10 L	503)638-0367 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 03-810-2560 aren@kdopatent.com AW OFFICE OF KAREN DANA OST MB 506 6869 SW 65TH AVENUE AKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97035	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (E I be sent to t if provided; 50 ka e: L P 10 L	503)638-0367 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 03-810-2560 aren@kdopatent.com AW OFFICE OF KAREN DANA OST MB 506 6869 SW 65TH AVENUE AKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97035 RGI:D:TGUI1	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> <sup>-</sup> ER, LLC	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (E I be sent to t if provided; 50 ka e: L P 10 L	503)638-0367 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-810-2560 aren@kdopatent.com AW OFFICE OF KAREN DANA OST MB 506 6869 SW 65TH AVENUE AKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97035 RGI:D:TGUI1 KAREN DANA OSTER	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> <sup>-</sup> ER, LLC	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	E DATA (E I be sent to t if provided; 50 ka e: L P 10 L	503)638-0367 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-810-2560 aren@kdopatent.com AW OFFICE OF KAREN DANA OST MB 506 6869 SW 65TH AVENUE AKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97035 RGI:D:TGUI1 KAREN DANA OSTER /Karen Dana Oster, Reg. No. 37	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> <sup>-</sup> ER, LLC	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA (E I be sent to t if provided; 50 ka e: L P 10 L	503)638-0367 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-810-2560 aren@kdopatent.com AW OFFICE OF KAREN DANA OST MB 506 6869 SW 65TH AVENUE AKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97035 RGI:D:TGUI1 KAREN DANA OSTER /Karen Dana Oster, Reg. No. 37	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> <sup>-</sup> ER, LLC	

source=assn#page3.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, we, David Small of Cambridge, Massachusetts, and Michael A. McKenna, of Cambridge, Massachusetts, have invented a Timeline Graphical User Interface for Accessing Data, hereinafter referred to as the "invention(s)," for which on an even date herewith we executed an application for United States design patent.

WHEREAS, RGI-Informatics, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New York, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box, Cornwallville, NY 12418 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention(s) for the United States and all foreign countries (including PCT), (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents related to the invention(s) which may be granted therefore in the United States or any foreign country (including PCT), (3) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted on the invention(s) in the United States or any foreign country (including PCT), and (4) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any other intellectual property that is specifically related to the invention(s), including copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets.

FURTHER, we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

We represent that we (1) have not previously sold, assigned, or transferred, (2) have not previously agreed to sell, assign, or transfer, and (3) am under no obligation to sell, assign, or transfer any of the rights in the Invention(s) (including those set forth above) to any party other than Assignee.

FURTHER, we hereby acknowledge and affirm any recorded and/or nonrecorded assignment document(s) (consistent with the intentions of this assignment document) of any related applications including, but not limited to, applications from which this application claims priority directly or indirectly, provisional application(s), nonprovisional application(s), divisional application(s), continuation application(s), continuation-in-part application(s), foreign (including PCT) application(s), improvement(s), reissue(s), and/or

PATENT REEL: 034533 FRAME: 0688 extension(s). We specifically disaffirm any recorded and/or nonrecorded assignment document(s) inconsistent with the intentions of this assignment document should such a document exist.

## ASSIGNORS

Dated <u>Scienter 10</u> , 2014	David Small			
State of Massachusches SS:	EDGMENT			
Before me personally appeared said David S instrument to be his free act and deed this	mail and acknowledged the foregoing			
Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires July 28, 2017	Notary Public for My Commission Expires: <u>Duty 28, 2</u> 011			
Dated December 10, 2014	Michael A. McKenna			
State of <u>Massachusetts</u> ) Sounty of <u>Midd Loso</u> ) SS:	EDGMENT			
Before me personally appeared said Michael A. McKenna and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>\OW</u> day of <u>Secondar</u> 2014.				
PING H. WONG [SEAL] Commonwealth of Messachusetts My Commission Expires July 28, 2017	Notary Public for My Commission Expires: The A.S. 1017			
	and a second and a second a se			

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034533 FRAME: 0689



Before me personally appeared said Richard H. Goldstein, Member of RGI-Informatics, LLC, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{22}$  2014.



CINDY L. MOORE Notary Public: State of New York No. 01MO5083976 Opalified in Graene County Commission Expires Aug. 25 2027

Notary Public for\_\_\_\_\_ My Commission Expires: